PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4179296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG JIN SAH	12/06/2016
KWANG MYUNG OH	11/29/2016
SUNG MIN PARK	12/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO
Internal Address:	SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06797

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15374283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)732-9218

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-732-1001

Email: docketing@slatermatsil.com

Correspondent Name: SLATER MATSIL, LLP Address Line 1: 17950 PRESTON RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYU-0101US01-BK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVA CHUANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Ava Chuang/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=HYU-0101US01-BK Assignment#page1.tif source=HYU-0101US01-BK Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504139452 REEL: 040703 FRAME: 0017

source=HYU-0101US01-BK Assignment#page3.tif source=HYU-0101US01-BK Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040703 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

SAH, Sung Jin, residing at 304-1303, I-Park, 73, Dongsuwon-ro 145beon-gil, Gwonseon-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16664, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Republic of Korea;

OH, Kwang Myung, residing at 104-301, 30, Hwayang-ro 50beon-gil, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16438, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Republic of Korea;

PARK, Sung Min, residing at 114-404, Samsung Apt., 191, Jeungga-ro, Seodacmun-gu, Seoul 03686, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Republic of Korea;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Hyundai Motor Company**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, having its principal place of business at 12, Heolleung-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06797, Republic of Korea;

hereinafter "Assignee," its si	uccessors, assigns a	and legal representativ	es, the entire right, title and
interest in and for the United	States and all fore	ign countries, in and	to any and all improvements
which are disclosed in our par	tent application enti	tled "Touch Input De	vice," which has is now U.S.
Patent Application No.	filed	, or filed herewit	h if the application number is
left blank, and in and to said	application and all	divisional, continuing	substitute, renewal, reissue,
and all other applications for	Letters Patent whi	ch have been or shall	be filed in the United States
and all foreign countries on ar	ny of said improven	nents; and in and to all	original and reissued patents
which have been or shall	be filed in the U	Inited States and all	foreign countries on said
improvements;			

agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

Page 1 of 2

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

We authorize and request counsel for Assignee to fill in identifying information (e.g., application number and filing date) if such information is not available at the time of execution of this assignment.

Recember 6, 2016	440 2
	SAH, Sung Jin
	OH, Kwang Myung
Recember 6, 2016	72
	PARK, Sung Min

REEL: 040703 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

SAH, Sung Jin, residing at 304-1303, I-Park, 73, Dongsuwon-ro 145beon-gil, Gwonseon-gu, Suwon-si. Gyeonggi-do 16664, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Republic of Korea;

OH, Kwang Myung, residing at 104-301, 30, Hwayang-ro 50beon-gil, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si. Gyeonggi-do 16438, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Republic of Korea;

PARK, Sung Min, residing at 114-404, Samsung Apt., 191, Jeungga-ro, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 03686, Republic of Korea, a citizen of Republic of Korea;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Hyundai Motor Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, having its principal place of business at 12, Heolleung-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06797, Republic of Korea;

hereinafter "Assignee," its s	auccessors, assigns	and legal representatives	s, the entire right, title and
interest in and for the United			
which are disclosed in our pa	itent application enti	tled "Touch Input Devi	ice," which has is now U.S.
Patent Application No.			
left blank, and in and to said			
and all other applications for			
and all foreign countries on a			
which have been or shall			
improvements;			-

agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

Page 1 of 4

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

We authorize and request counsel for Assignee to fill in identifying information (e.g., application number and filing date) if such information is not available at the time of execution of this assignment.

Date:	**************************************	SAH, Sung Jin
Date:	November 26,2016	Oh Kasasimyurs OH, Kwang triyung
Date:		PARK, Sung Min

Page 2 of 4